UNOFFICIALEOEY
Y £
FIRST AMENDMENT TQ GREEMENT

This First Amendment to Amended and ‘Restated Credit Agreement {lhis
"Amendment") is entered into as of the 1st day of September, 1893 by and among
willlam A, Alter ("Cbligor"), LaSalle National Trust, N.A,, as successor to LaSalle
National Bank, not personally, but as Trustee under six (6) separate Trust Agreements
each dated February 23, 1982 and known as Trust Nos. 104747, 104748, 104749,
104750, 104751 and 104763, respectively (collectively, the "Eimhurst Trusts"), LaSalle
National Trust, N.A,, as successor to LaSalle National Bank, not persggﬁuy bul as
Trustee under two (2) separate Trust Agreements dated April 17, 1986 and - - 26,
1974, resperdvely, and respectively known as Trust Nos, 109674 (Lhe "Addison Trust")
and 47207 (Lo "Mt. Prospect Trust"), Southeast Land Partnership, an illinols general
partnership ("SLP"), Southeast Venture Limited Partnership, an llinois limited
partnership ("SVLPY;. and Chemical Bank, a New York banking corporation
("Chemical”).

RECITALS:

A.  Obligor and Chemilca! have previously entered {nio thal certain Revolving
Credit Agreement dated April 26, 1985 "Revolving Credil Agreement"), as sequentially
amended by: that certaln Amendment o Revolving Credit Agreement dated as of
August 20, 1986; thalt certaln letler agreament daled as of June 24, 1987; thal certain
Third Amendment to Revolving Credit Agrenment dated November ____, 1987; that
ceriain Fourth Amendment to Revolving Cred’t Agreement dated August 31, 1988; that
certain Fifth Amendment to Revolving Credit Agieament dated November 21, 1988;
that certain Sixth Amendment o Revolving Credi. Agreement dated December 18,
1989; that certain Seventh Amendment to Revolving Cradit Agreement dated as of
October 1, 1980; that certain Eighth Arnendment to Revelving Credit Agreement dated
as of January 2, 1991; that certaln Ninth Amendment to Fevelving Credit Agreement
dated as of April 2, 1991; that certaln Tenth Amendmen:-t5 Revolving Credit
Agreement dated as of July 1, 1991; that certain Eleventh Amenument to Revolving
Credil Agreement dated as of October 1, 1991; and that certain Twellth Amendment
to Revolving Credit Agreement dated November 1, 1991, The Revriving Credil
Agreement, as amended, is referred to hereafter as the "Original Agreement.”

B. The Original Agreement was amended and restaled in Its _catirety
pursuant to an Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of February 1, 1992
which, among other things, converted the outstanding loans evidenced by the Original
Agreement into a term loan in an aggregate principal amount of $4,408,992.06. The

CG‘[ *“ II{ I w" l Iuﬁlb
Preparsd by and after recording return tos IR RN

Hopkins & Gutter RECANCIUR RGN O 3’ O 7 8 7 S 2
Three First National Plaza

Suite 3800

Chicago, lllinols 600032

Atto: Thomas Buranosky

RIOD2VE2

CSLBLOEOD

TG ey
) o \’ :. ‘S‘II .’
WY e




R R O B R L A

R PRI
[T RIS SO
CIAE 9t
RN TAT M BIETL Y IR

v (3
AN

St ot




Origin

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

W

al Agreement, as amended and restated pursuant to said Amended and Restated

Credit Agreement, is referred to hereafter as the "Agreement.”

C.  Obligor's obligations under the Agreement were further evidenced by a

Promissory Note (the "Note") dated as of February 1, 1992 in the principal amount of
$4,408,992.06 from Obligor to the order of Chemical,

D, Obligor's obligations under the Agreement and the Note were secured in

accordance with the terms of, among other things, the following documents:

R1002182

h a First Global Amendment to Security Documents {the "Firsl
Giopal Agreement”) dated February 1, 1992 by and among Obligor, Chemical,
the Addison Trust and the Mt, Prospect Trust, recorded in the Recorder's Office
of Durag: County, Illinols as Document No, R92-110385 and In the Recorder's
CfMice of Cook County, llinols as Document No, 92310247, pursuant to which
the morigages described on Exhibit A-1 atlached herelo and made a part hereofl
(the "Mortgages”) were amended and modifled to secure, among other things. the
Obligor's obligations-under the Agreement and the Note. The Mortgages
encumber real property legally described on Exhibit B-1 attached hereto and
made a part hereof:

(1) a Second Global Amendment to Security Documents (the
"Second Global Agreement") cated February 1, 1992 by and among Chemlcal,
the Elmhurst Trusts, and each of ihe foliowing Illinois limited partnerships:
Welland Limited Partnership No. 1,/ Welland Limited Partnership No 2, Welland
Limited Partnership No. 3, 39A Lim'ied Partnership No. 1, 39A Limited
Partnership No, 2, and KYB Limited Partnership, The Second Global Agreement
was recorded {n the Recorder's Office of LuPage County, illinots as Document
No. R92-087016, pursuant to which the mortzages described on Exhibit A-2
attached hereto and made a part hereol {the- "Zlmhurst Mortgages") were
amended and modified to secure, ameong other things.-the Obligor's obligatlons
under the Agreement and the Note, The Elmhurst Marigages encumber real
property legally described on Exhibit B-2 attached her¢to and made a part
hereof;

(i) a Deed to Secure Debt and Securily Agreemen® dated as of
February 1, 1992 from SLP In favor of Chemlcal recorded on May 12, 1792 in the
Office of the Clerk of the Superior Court of Gwinnett County, Georgla (the
"Recording Office”) in Deed Book 7440 at Page 4, encumbering the real property
legally described on Exhibit B-3 atlached hereto and made a part hereof;

(iv) a First Amendment to Deed to Secure Debt, Assignment of
Leases and Rents and Other Loan Documents daled as of February 1, 1992
between SVLP and Chemical recorded on May 4, 1992 in the Recording Office
in Deed Book 7406 at Page 77, pursuant to which the documents described on
Exhibit A-4 atlached hereto and made a part hereof were amended and modifled
to secure, among other things, the Obligor's obligatlons under the Agreement

2528200







UNOFFICIAL COPY

and the Note. The documents described on Exhibil A-4 encumber the real
property legally descrihed on Exhibit B-4 attached hereto and made a part
hereof;

(v} a Fifth Amendment to Deed to Secure Debt, Assignment of
Leases and Rents and other Securily Documents dated as of February 1, 1992
from SVLP o Chemical recorded on May 4, 1992 in the Recording Office in Deed
Book 7406 at Page 35, pursuant to which the documents described on Exhibit
A5 attached hereto and made a part hereol were amended and modified to
secure, among other things, the Obligor's obligations under the Agreement and
the Note. The documents described on Exhibit A-H encumber certain real
pioverty legally described on Exhibit B-6 attached hereto and made a parl
heredl:

fol) a Filth Amendment (o Deed to Secure Debt, Assignment of
Leases and fients and other Securily Documents dated as of February 1, 1992
from SVLP tc'Caemical recorded on May 4, 1992 {in the Recording Ofice in Deed
Book 7406 ai rage 49, pursuant to which the documents described on Exhibil
A-6 attached hereto and made a parl hereol were amended and modifled to
secure, among other things, the Obligor's obligations under the Agreement and
the Note. The documents described on Exhibit A-6 encumber cerlain real
property legally described zn Exhibil B-6 atiached hereto and made a part
hereol: and

{vif) a Sixth Amendment to Deed to Secure Debt, Assignment of
Leases and Rents and other Security. Dacuments dated as of February 1, 1992
from SVLP to Chemical recorded on May 4,.1992 In the Recording OfMce in Deed
Buok 7406 al Page 63, pursuant to which iz documents described on Exhibit
A-7 attached hereto and made a part herez{ were amended and modified o
secure, among other things, the Obligor's obligé tiong under the Agreement and
the Note. The documents described on Exhibit A7 encumber certain real
property legally described on Exhiblt B-7 attached liereto and made a part
hereof,

E.  TheNote matured on September 1, 1993, and the partlcs assire lo amend
the Agreement, the Note and the documents and instruments that secpie the same In
the manner more [ully hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFCORE, in consideration of the Recitals, the agreemenis herein
conlained and other good and valuable consideralion, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, Obligor and Chemical agree as follows:

1. Incorporation of Recitals: Deflnltions. The Recllals heretofore set forth are
hereby by reference incarporated herein and made a part hereol, All capitalized terms
not separately defined herein shall have the definitions respectively ascribed to ithem
in the Agreement,

Z2S48L0E0

RiCGI152




UNOFFICIAL COPY - . -;




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

[N

2. Amendment lo Defnilon of Maturity Date, The definition of "Maturity
Date" set forth in Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and the
following is substituted therefor:

“Maturity Date" shall mean December 1, 1893,

3.  Amendmentito the Note and the Security Documents. The Maturity Date,
as defined in the Note, is hereby changed to December 1, 1993. The docurnents and
Instruments which evidence and secure the Agreement and the Note {collectively, the
"Security Documnents”) are hereby amended to reflect this new Maturity Date,

4, Conditions Precedent. Obligor acknowledges and agrees that this
Amendme:i shall be of no force or effect and the Maturity Date shall not be extended
as heretofore sat forth unless and until:

{a) - “This Amendment has been executed by Obligor, the Elmhurst
Trusts, the Aduison/ML. Prospect Trusts, SLV and SVLP and delivered to and
accepted and executed by Chemical in the State of New York and recorded tn the
respective Recorue:'s Oflices of Cook and DuPage County, Ilinols and in the
Recording Office of Gwinaett County, Georgla;

(b}  Chemical shicit-have received fully executed counterparts of each
of the following documents:

(1) Consent to the First Amendmeni to the Amended and
Restated Credit Agreement  execuled by WA Land
Partnership and Chai Venture, as the beneficiary of the
Addison/Mt. Prospectl fiusts;

Consent (o the First Amendraent to the Amended and
Restated Credit Agreement execrited by Yorkbrook Park and
Qak Creek Venture, as the beneficiaries of the Elmhurst
Trusts; and

Ratifications and confirmations of the invironmental
indemnification agreements, guaranties, coinuined security
agreements and assignments of beneficial intcrast in land
trust executed by Obligor, SLP and Herbert Rothzchild, as
the case may be, described on Exhibit C atiached hereto;

(¢}  Chemical shall have recelved full payment of One Thousand and
No/100 Dollars ($1,000.00) as a processing fee charged to Obligor (n connection
with this Amendment, and Chemical shall have recelved full reimbursement for
its expenses and costs, Including but not limited to legal fees, incurred hy
Chemical in connection with this Amendment.

’ioniag

25282080







UNOFFICIAL COPY

-

5. Ratification and Confirmatiop. Obligor and Chemical hereby: (a) conlirm
that, except as amended hereby, the Agreement, the Nolte and each ol the Security
Documents remain in full force and effect; and (b} ratlfy and confirm each of the terms
of the Agreement, the Note and the Security Documents, each as amended by Lhis
Amendment, Obligor hereby conflrms that he has no defenses to his obligations under
the Agreement, the Note and the Security Documents and has no claims of offset
against any amounts now due or herealter to be due and payable to Chemical under the
Agreement, the Note and each of the Securily Documents,

6.  Trusiee's Exculpation. This Amendment is executed and delivered by
LaSalle National Trust, N.A,, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid in the exercise
of the powe: and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee, provided
that LaSalle National Trust, N.A. hereby personally warrants that it possesses full
power and au'.b:srity to execute and deliver the same. 1t is expressly understood and
agreed that nuthirg contained In this Amendment shall be construed as creating any
liability on LaSalle National Trust, N.A. personally to pay the Indebtedness evidenced
by the Agreement and Lhe Nate and secured by the Securlty Documents as modified by
this Amendment or any irierest that may accrue thereon or to perform any covenant,
express or implied, contaied herein, all such personal liabllity, If any, being expressly

walved by Chemical and by every person now or hereafier claiming any right or
security hereunder,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (¢ -parties have executed and delivered this

Amendment as of the date firs{ above Wl”ttbﬂ/ //

e et =

-t

delivered /
' WILLIAM A ALTRER

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
(AFFIX NOTARY SEAL)

' OFFICIAL (SEAL "¢
NOTARY ruauc ﬂmé cﬂumms ‘
MY commsplon EXP: 9/13/95)

’ Mwusmw

R100218.3

2G28L0EC




PN PAVEE

W

by
L A M At e L

> N N )
BTV IR B O]
AN TS NI AR N Pl
BT LA

MO AT A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Signed, sealed and dellvered LaSALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., as
in the presence of: successor (o LaSalle Natlonal Bank, not

personally, but as Trustee aforesaid under
Trust Nos, 104747, 104748, 104749, 104750,

104751, 1047 9674 and 47207
BY:

1ofMicial Witness ’ TITLE: “—~%T00 President
"y
W‘M«uw <1 éﬂ/ ATTEST; Hisien a m«,

Netary Public ! ‘l TITLE: Assistant/ Secretary
Thiis 23¢d Tay of Novemhdy 1993

MY COMMISSION E ‘ mowssonneFORPORATE SEAL|
- 3™ VOFFICIAL SEAL®
(AFFIX NOTARY SBAL)  Kaihleen L. Eyo

5‘ Natary Pubiic, State of Hinoks
oy Commisgion Cxpirgs Git, 23, (995

A A e P e

Signed, sealed and dellvercd SOUTHEAST LAND PARTNERSHIP, a lilinois
in the presence of: general partnership

By: W, A, Land Partnership, an Illinois
limited partnership
Its: °  General Partner

By: ©)&.Chal Corp., an lllinols corporation

Is:  Gernes alP}/zw/
s

TITLE~ Preslden'.

ATTEST;
TITLE:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: ‘ |CORPORATE SEAL]
(AFFIX NOTARY SEAL)

" OFFICIAL SEAL *
ROLLA HEINEN
NOTARY PUBL'C, STATE CF ILLINOIS

MY: COMMISSION EXP: 9/13/95

e e TE ) WO R W P '

RiDO318:2

> 2.820ED




CAAIDERR0 T L

sary

A T E‘

W AT,

X . I .
oty
PR \\.A.‘i'

v




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Signed, sealed and delivered
In the presence of;

Al 2
oy

Notary Pubpe

MY COMMISGICH ExpiREs:

~ ROLLA HE[NLN
NOTARY PUBL'C. STATE OF I LN 3
MY COMMISSION EXP ez.a/qa‘
gned, sealed and delivered
in the presence of:

: : Y PL\L‘

(AFFIX '\IOTARY SEAL)
. JANET HERNANDEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, Stato of Now Yotk
No, OX4515042

Qualificdd tn Wionx County %
Commission Expires Fobruauy 28, 19,1,

Ri0U218-2

r* M!SSION EXPIT\LQSj

éOUTHEAS;I‘ VENTURE LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP, an lllinois limited partnership

By: Southeast Development Group, inc,, an

lllinois corporation

Its: GeneralP
BY: /z Z

TITLE;
ATTEST: /
TITLE:

[CORPORATD SEAL)

CHEMICAL BANK, a New York banking
corporation "

)40()4'/
T!TL /e,

ATTEST: ,——'--,/ /\

TITLE: /m_ » /(/fc, PREL. PENT
[CORPORATL TrAL)




 UNOFFICIAL COPY |

.
i

13 24100 5

PIMAAGT TR

[




RI00718-2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A:1

ADDISON/MT, PROSPECT MORTGAGES

THAT CERTAIN MORTGAGE DATED NOVEMBER 1, 1985 RECORDED IN THE
OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS, DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON

NOVEMBER 5, 1985 AS DOCUMENT NO. R85-96474, AS AMENDED
THEREAFTER FROM TIME TO TIME ("MORTGAGE NO. 1°),

THAT CERTAIN MORTGAGE DATED AUGUST 29, 1986 AND RECORDED IN
% HY OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON

SEFIEMBER 11, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NO. 86406853, AS AMENDED
THERZAFTER FROM TIME TO TIME ("MORTGAGE NO. 2").

()
%'.
%‘:‘
%.
W
N







UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-2
LLMHURST MORTGAGES

MORTGAGE DATED MARCH 1, 1983 AND RECORDED APRIL 7, 1983 AS DOCUMENT
R83-19859 MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 23, 1982 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104749
TO CHEMICAL BANK, A NEW YORK BANKING CORPORATION, SECURING
OBLIGATIONS OF MORTGAGOR AND WEILAND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NO, 1
UNDER THAT CERTAIN REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1983
AMONG WORTGAGOR, SAID PARTNERSHIP AND CHEMICAL BANK, IN THE
AMQUNT O $705,857.00 ("MORTGAGE A").

MORTGAGE DAYED MARCH 1, 1983 AND RECORDED APRIL 7, 1983 AS DOCUMENT
R83-19548 MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED PEBRUARY 23, 1882 AND KNOWN ASTRUST NUMBER 104750
TO CHEMICAL BANK A NEW YORK BANKING CORPORATION, SECURING
OBLIGATIONS OF MORTZAGOR AND WEILAND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NO. 2
UNDER THAT CERTAIN REIMEURSEMENT AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1983
- AMONG MORTGAGOR, SAILD PARTNERSHIP AND CHEMICAL BANK, IN THE
AMOUNT §705,857.00 ("MORTGAGZ B").

MORTGAGE DATED MARCH 1, 1983 AND RECORDED APRIL 7, 1983 AS DOCUMENT
R83-19537 MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAD BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 23, 1982 "'W"NOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104751 TO
CHEMICAL BANK, A NEW YORK BANK!'NG CORPORATION, SECURING
OBLIGATIONS OF MORTGAGOR AND WEILAND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NO. 8
UNDER THAT CERTAIN REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1983
AMONG MORTGAGOR, SAID PARTNERSHIP ANL. CHEMICAL BANK, IN THE
AMQUNT OF $705,857.00 ("MORTGAGE C"),

MORTGAGE DATED JANUARY 30, 1983 AND RECORDED FEBRUARY 23, 1983 AS
DOCUMENT R83-09993 MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, ASTRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 23, 1982 AND KNOWN AS TRU'ST NUMBER
104747 TO CHEMICAL BANK, A NEW YORK BANKING CORPORATICN, SECURING
OBLIGATIONS OF MORTGAGOR AND 39A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NC. 1 UNDER
THAT CERTAIN REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY &€, 1983
AMONG MORTGAGOR, SAID PARTNERSHIP AND CHEMICAL BANK, IN THE
AMOUNT OF $1,027,216.00 ("MORTGAGE D"),

MORTGAGE DATED JANUARY 30, 1983 AND RECORDED FEBRUARY 23, 1983 AS
DOCUMENT R83-09983 MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, ASTRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 23, 1982 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
10748 TO CHEMICAL BANK, A NEW YORK BANKING CORPORATION, SECURING
OBLIGATIONS OF MORTGAGOR AND 39A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NO. 2 UNDER
THAT CERTAIN REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 30, 1983

R0

Q282080







t

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[

AMONG MORTGAGOR, SAID PARTNERSHIP AND CHEMICAL EANK. IN THE
AMOUNT OF $1,027,216.00 ("MORTGAGE E").

MORTGAGE DATED JANUARY 30, 1983 AND RECORDED FEBRUARY 23, 1983 AS
DOCUMENT R83-09953 MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, ASTRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 23,1982 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
104763 TO CHEMICAL BANK, A NEW YORK BANKING CORPORATION, SECURING
OBLIGATIONS OF MORTGAGOR AND KYB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THAT
CERTAIN REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 30, 1883 AMONG
MORTGAGOR, SAID PARTNERSHIP AND CHEMICAL BANK, IN THE AMOUNT OF
$997,897.10 ("MORTGAGE F").

Ri0U21A:2

.Q‘
&
]
@
o
N







)

~ . UNOFFICIAL COPY

W ot

EXHIBIT A3

[INTENTIONALLY OMITTED]

20t0

jioe2sa

2S48

I A R L Ty



"

P
s

[T
vy

AT R TTI



UNOFFICIAL COPY. |

EXHIBIT A-4

A Deed to Secure Debt and Security Agreement made by Southeast Venture Limited
Partnership to Chemical Bank dated June 12, 1990 and recorded June 28, 1990 in the

Office of the Clerk of the Superior Court of Gwinnett County, Georgla at Deed
Book 6087, Page 195,

An Assignment of Leases and Rents made by Southeast Venture Limited Partnership
to Cheralesul Bank dated June 12, 1990 and recorded June 28,1890 in the Office of the
Clerk of the Superior Court of Gwinneit County, Georgia at Deed Book 6087, Page 231.

R10G2182




¢ s payerirnva
fop Tk el f

Caidit
SR Tat




UNOFFICIAL GOPY

EXHIBIT A5

A Deed to Secure Debt and Security Agreement (Bullding A} made by Southeast .
Development Group, Inc. to Chemijcal Bank dated November 14, 1986 and recorded
November 14, 1986 ir the Office of the Clerk of the Superior Court of Gwinnett County,
Georgla at Deed Book 3925, Page 1786,

A Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents (Building A) made by Southeast
Develoginant Group, Inc. to Chemical Bank dated November 14, 1986 and recorded
November 14, 1986 in the Office of the Clerk of the Superior Court of Gwinnett County,
Georgla at ©cad Book 3925, Page 284,

R1002151




' UNOFFICIAL COPY

. [ETEEY] BRI T
. ;o1 YA ! .
N
. P TP i : S by
T AL A L R SRR S R : D A PR VR e AR
i 1 ' t
. . ' . . . ; L
e . R R BT e i g Lo, J R FRT IR R
) , . : { [
T | ) [ . i | T Pt '_; . Lo 4 [ .
. e P v ' '
. . R . Y
R .
1 .‘\
P . ' T W
. . ' . e f . B ' . [ . P . 1 RPN |
v . v . L ' Y
i vy N ‘ ‘ '
. f P S e -l ' ' + okt
. . ST MR e i o i’ T o .
St gt R e Ay L Fe, it
. A
)
oy
C " ‘
3 B . ' N f
Y | ¢
a ! "I
. [ -
4 ! ' !
i ' ' ' i
1
,
. -.\.
‘ A
)
.
i . Y . n
. ) A
. s
IRV '
N, ’
.:v..\ l' " N : )
.
'
"y
" ]
. .
v h
\‘ , ’ '
\
v ;‘
i - .
, ) [
;o . :
[
. | O
0 iy .
.
. L ‘
. ! '
i i i
Y ‘ g
r
‘ ) 0 ‘I’/' .
. "
)

‘ !

. . ! “" ."I
o~ . ‘ ' ' coe Tl
- ‘ ‘
Yugpbet ! ‘ ‘ ’

o
b ! ! !
et ' ‘ : e
il "
, ' Y
il !




UNOFFICIAL COPY

. 4

A Deed to Secure Debt and Security Agreement (Building B) made by Southeast
Development Group, Inc. to Chemical Bank dated November 14, 1986 and recorded

November 14, 1986 in the OMice of the Clerk of' the Superior Court of Gwinnett County,
Georgla at Deed Book 3925, Page 212,

A Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents (Bullding B} made by Southeast
Develozment Group, Inc. to Chemical Bank dated November 14, 1986 and recorded

November i4, 1986 In the Office of the Clerk of the Supertor Court 'of Gwinnett County,
Georgla at Dced Book 3926, Page 296,

RIOB2182

8 .
3
@
2
K




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

A Dzed to Secure Debt and Security Agreement (Building C) made by Southeast
Development Group, Inc, to Chemical Bank dated November 14, 1986 and recorded
November 14, 1986 In the OMice of the Clerk of the Superior Court of Gwinnett County,
Georgla at Deed Book 3925, Page 248.

A Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents (Building C) made by Southeasl
Developrianit Group, Inc, to Chemical Bank dated November 14, 1986 and recorded
November 18,1986 in the Office of the Clerk of the Superior Court of Gwinnett County,
Georgla at De<0-Book 3930, Page 39,

25282080

RIGO218:3




UNOFFICIAL COPY o

. , ‘
' ‘ ' !l il
. k
)
. ;
. AR )
v b .
h . . ) .
N
. i ‘
i & P ! ; ' \ ’ o , ' Voo Sy
et oan feoe s T IRTTENES e 2
Yy,
. oo - Lp ' ) ) , . .
T TR S P O AN ST PR
“
. [ IR T s e e, } o
' ab o . B Py L . , . ~ ' .
’ o : ' thre ot - Ol PR I I i . .
L
Do e LA i S
! . : . ) - , : i - .
. . N R} » i R L. ' . ) . L . .
1 EX BRI ) ] t [ LI . 1 e D ! “3' i -~
l i . ' . PR .
| .‘ P . t R Qo A ‘§ ‘
T
! \.‘V
. ! U
! B
.
i




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B-1
ADDISON/MT. PROSPECT LEGAL PESCRIPTIONS

AS TO MORTGAGE NO. 1:

LOTS 2 AND 3 IN TOLLWAY PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
JULY 26, 1985 AS DOCUMENT R85-60220 IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

P.LN, N2 25 201 029
5725 201 030 .
0223 201 036 (PARTIALLY AFFECTS LOT 2)

AS TO MORTGAGE NO. 2:

THAT PART OF LOT 4, IN LINNEMAN'S DIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH
EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TCWiISHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND FPART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 1% EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREGH RECORDED SEPTEMBER 10, 1983, AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 15716544, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A
POINT ON THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LIVE OF ELMHURST ROAD, BEING 80.00
FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID LG74 AND 869,23 FEET SOUTH OF THE
NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 4; THENCE WEST PERPENDICULAR TO SAID WEST
RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF ELMHURST ROAD, A-OISTANCE OF 412,05 FEET TO A
POINT OF CURVE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALCNG A CURVE BEING CONCAVE
TO THE NORTH EAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 1C¢:00 FEET, A DISTANCE QF
78.54 FEET; THENCE NORTH WEST TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED CURVE,
A DISTANCE OF 83.56 FEET; THENCE NORTH EAST PEFPENDICULAR TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 496,13 FEET; THENCE EAST ALONG
A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SAID ELMHURST
ROAD, 191,02 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY L!NE OF SAID
ELMHURST ROAD; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE 439.19
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

P.LN. 08 23203 011

R100218:2




UNOFFICIAL COPY . .

. 3oL ;
A 0
B ., . sy s A e . ,
e ERE T : AN £ T TR ‘
: e .
- . L i . . . . . B
. . . 1 ' \ lon + . *
. P AT T S S i pind
L ' | v T i . v R ' . L W et
Voo e TS BRI f Yo PR N A A LR LI
IR [ Lo S A L L i t KGR L A
ok | TR A R RDTRETPR R U R
. ERE
; Jor
.
. Caee - I \ .
TN . . g
| ,
PEAT A P o
" L .’- A e V (5):..
P [ . L ) i . ey . B 1 . oo d .
Y 130 P v H T . . Y
. oy Yo o ¢ v . i NSNS B HEE S e i t
v IS A v : H . ; vt BRI v g AT A ,,"
‘ N . oy . . . R ' .
L P ! . r i : :
3 ‘I'
‘ ‘,.’y : , s . P, R
\ ' . ; ' . ' . A
' o I ] ' "
i . ' ' : B ' : o !
N ‘ ."‘ N 1) D . ) ]
. | : ! T i
i) . . ) R !
. H v Do ‘
. : . ,
v cot : h ! ) . ! e
Vo ] [ S . i .
[ ' B fa ' . . ' . .
. o . ) . .
. : . ' . . ‘ ' !
! s [ ! . ' . Vi T
Ty ) : b ‘ :
. . e .
| 1 L | : .
V \ Vo ,
! ! ' ! ' . '
. . : B ' L 1 . ' N
- ' 'S 0 v
[ . / . . 1 ; .
. ool . . I : : ' t X
. I T A ATy '
' AN S?
+
’ '
. / -
.,
. I
, . ('R




UNOFFICIAL COPY
Gt

EXHIBIT B2
ELMHURST LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS

AS TO MORTGAGE A:

THE EAST 145,66 FEET OF LOT 1 AND THE SOUTH 127,00 FEET OF THE WEST
67.91 FEET OF THE EAST 21346 FEET OF SAID LOT 1 IN RESUBDIVISION OF CAK
CREEK UNIT 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH WEST
FRACTIOMAL QUARTER OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST
OF THE T!{IRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED 2CTOBER 15, 1981 AS DOCUMENT R81-66903, IN DUPAGE COUNTY,
ILLINOIS

Property Address: 1800 Springer Drive
_ Lombard, llinols

P.LLN, 06 19 304 014

' AS TO MORTGAGE B

THAT PART OF LOT 1 LYING SOUTH OF A LINE 138,61 FEET NORTH OF AN
PARALLEL WiTH THE MOST SOUTHERL ¥ iNE THEREOF AND LYING WEST OF
THE EAST 213.46 FEET THERECF, THE WE3ST 82.66 FEET OF THE EAST 246,12
FEET OF THAT PART OF LOT 1 LYING NOR7 % OF SAID SOUTH 138.61 FEET
THEREQF AND THE WEST 67.21 FEET OF THE EAST 213.46 FEET OF THE PART
OF SAID LOT 1 LYING NORTH OF THE SOUTH (12700 FEET THEREOF, IN
RESUBDIVISION OF OAK CREEK UNIT 2, BEING A SUBD/VISION OF PART OF THE
SOUTH WEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCCRDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 15, 1981 AS DOCUMENT R81-t6903, IN DUPAGE
COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property Address: 1800 Springer Drive
' Lombard, lllinols

P.LN. 06 19 304 014
AS TO MORTGAGE C:
THAT PART OF LOT 1 LYING WEST OF THE EAST 246.12 FEET THEREOF AND

LYING NORTH OF A LINE 138,61 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE

R10U21483

ZG 282080




PN
(8

TEBCIR SO R Y

A 4 Imept
i IR TR NS

HIN N S A .\';'




COPY

* UNOFFICIAL

MOST SOUTHERLY SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1 IN RESUBDIVISION OF OAK CREEK
UNIT 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH WEST FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER
15, 1981 AS DOCUMENT R81-55903, IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property Address: 1800 Springer Drive
Lombard, Ilinois

P,LLN. 0619 304 014

A8 TO MORTGAGE D

THE NORTH 307.46 FEET OF THAT PART OF LOT 4 LYING EAST OF THE WEST
14347 FEET THEKFCF AND THAT PART OF SAID LOT 4 LYING EAST OF THE
WEST 335.00 FEET THZREQF AND LYING SOUTH OF THE NORTH 307,95 FEET
THEREOF, IN LOMBARD IVDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT NO, 11 BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF SECTION 30, TOV/NSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORVUING TO THE PLAT THEREQF RECORDED JULY 31,
1978 AS DOCUMENT R78.70568 ‘AN CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION RECORDED
AS DOCUMENT R78-124161, IN DUFAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property Address: 400-422 Eisenhower Lare
Lombard, lliinois

P.LN. 06 30201018

AS TO MORTGAGE E:

THE EAST 46.56 FEET OF THE WEST 143,47 FEET OF LOT 4 AN THAT PART OF
THE EAST 191,53 FEET OF THE WEST 335,00 FEET OF SAID LOT 4L YING SOUTH
OF THE NORTH 307,95 FEET THEREOF IN LOMBARD INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT NO.
11, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 39 NOR '} RANGE
11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THZ PLAT
THEREQF RECORDED JULY 31, 1978 AS DOCUMENT R78-70568 AND CERTIFICATE
OF CORRECTION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT R78-124161, IN DUPAGE COUNTY,
ILLINOIS

Property Address: 400-422 Eisenhower Lane
' " Lombard, lllinois

PN, 0630201 018

RioO2184

zsz.saoso







UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOT 16 IN OAK CREEK UNIT 6, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH
EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND PART OF THE SOUTH WEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF
SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 15, 1981
AS DOCUMENT R81-65904, IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Propertv Arddress: 901 Oak Creek Drive
Lombard, Nlinols
" P.LN. 06 19,204 010

R1G42139

Q
g,.
n}
AN
N







" UNOFFICIAL COPY
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT TRACT or parcel of land lying and being in Land Lot 825 of the 6th District
of Gwinnett County, Georgia, containing 33,288 acres, same being more particularly
described as follows: |

TO FIND THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, begin at a point which marks the
intersectica of the southwesterly Right-of-Way Line of River Green Parkway (being an
Elghty (80" foot Right-of-Way at sald point) with the westerly Right-of-Way Line of
Corporate Wey Line of sald Corporate Way and traveling along the southwesterly Right-
of-Way Line of&a.d River Green Parkway along a curve io the lefl an arc distance of
28,00 feet (said aie b2ing subtended by a chord bearing north 81 degrees 57 minutes
45 seconds west a chorrd distance of 28,00 feet and having a radius of 1060.00 feet) to
a point on the southwisterly Right-of-Way Line of sald River Green Parkway; thence
continuing along sald Right-a7-Way Line south 07 degrees 16 minutes 51 seconds west
a distance of 15,00 feet to a poirton sald Right-of-Way Line (being a One Hundred Ten
{110") foot Right-of-Way at sala point); thence continulng along sald Right-of-Way Line
along a curve to the right of arc disiznces of 454,42 feet (sald arc being subtended by
a chord bearing north 61 degrees 12 minutes 04 seconds west a chord distance of
443,82 feet and having a radlus of 608.00.fet) to an iron pin set on said Right-of-Way
Line, which iron pin set is the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;: FROM THE TRUE POINT
OF BEGINNING as thus established leaving tne southwesterly Right-of-Way Line of said
River Green Parkway and traveling south 45 de¢grees 09 minutes 11 seconds west a
distance of 222.33 feet to an Iron pin set; thence traveling south 57 degrees 33 minutes
33 seconds west a distance of 48,24 feet to an {ron zin set; thence traveling along a
curve to the left an arc distance of 165.52 feet (said a'c velng subtended by a chord
bearing south 52 degrees 43 minutes 26 seconds west & znaord distance of 99,64 feet
and having a radius of 50.00 feet) to an p.k. nall set; thence ti2veling south 57 degrees
05 minutes 41 seconds west a distance of 346.64 feet to aniion pin found; thence
traveling north 32 degrees 54 minutes 19 seconds west a distance of 315,21 feet to an
iron'pin found; thence traveling north 35 degrees 32 minutes 16 seconds cast a distance
of 45.00 feet to an i{ron pin found; thence traveling north 42 degrecs 6% minutes 18
seconds west a distance of 606.42 feet to an iron pin set on the easterly Right-of-Way
Line of sald River Green Parkway (being a One Hundred Ten {110') fool Right.of-Way
at sald point); thence traveling along the easterly Right-of-Way Line of sald River Green
Parkway along a curve to the left an arc dislance of 600.38 feet (said arc being
subtended by a chord bearing north 13 degrees 54 minutes 15 seconds east a chord
distance of 693.84 feet and having a radius of 11565,00 feet) to a point on sald Right-of-
Way Line; thence continuing along sald Right-of-Way Line following the curvature
thereof the following courses and distances;

south 89 degrees 00 minutes 52 seconds west a distance of 15.00 feet to a point

on sald Right-of-Way Line (being an Eighty (80') foot Right-o-Way at said point);

R110180-1

-5 282080




UNOFFICIAL COPY

,
g - - LA . b
.
. v [ L " PN P L
. IR A " Feoe N ! [ - Lo R e
N . 1et K )
et ; RNy g : o .
: s Tendin '
‘,'\, Vegdaor ; " o ; .o o v : [ T I
it i e B : ot l l l l . | |
) i ' 1 LA ' ' I |
. . parry y [ e . i : '
v . : I |
i / . . . ' '
0 ’ t N ' ' ' ! : I " I
. ' !
| )
R . 4 ! ' | |
| ‘
, A}
e
! '
) . | |
' ' A ‘
0 . ’ I
l "‘
. L
)
' ' ‘i ! I |
. i "y ! . y | |
v v 0 . 1 [ i ‘ : ‘ ' ‘ .
L ) . L} '
, , , \ 1 I |
i ! ot ' ' . |
; ) . .| ' ' l
Tk
v ' | |
1 ' ' . . : ' ' -
LA : ' Y .
. ' ! ‘
i .
. At ' ‘ . |
I v I
. - il -
. . ‘ b |
5 i J
0 ' I |
. . teoy ! l l x o |
[ ' I
v L 3 ‘ |
LN ' Y ’ . \
AR oL [ '
IF
.. |
4 |
‘: . L .. ’
L ‘ ‘ V
ey, , ) ) eoLn i . N , i R
CHATTE : 0 v s et
" |
S )
o (%
ARSI

Ay




UNOFFICIAL COPY

north 00 degrees 69 minutes 10 seconds west a distance of 18.47 feet to a point
on sald Right-of-Way Line;

along a curve to the right an arc distance of 806,12 feet (said arc being
subtended by a chord bearing north 61 degrees 23 minutes 46 seconds east a
chord distance of 784,19 feet and having a radius of 495,00 (eet) to a point on
the southerly Right-ol-Way Line of said Rlver Green Parkway; south 76 degrees
13 mlnutes 10 seconds east a distance of 19.47 feel to a poini on sald Right-of-
Way Line;

along a curve to the right an arc distance of 932,85 leet (seid arc being
subtended by a chord bearing south 23 degrees 50 minutes 13 seconds east a
chord distance of 807,96 feet and having a radlus of 510.00 feet) to a point on
thewesterly Right-of-Way Line of sald Rlver Green Parkway:

norii 61 degrees 27 minutes 17 seconds west a distance of 18,00 feel to a point
on sals Right-of-Way Line (being a One Hundred Ten (110') foot Right-of-Way at
said poru);

thence continuing wleafg sald Right-of-Way Line along a curve to the left an arc distance
of 720.00 feet (said s being subtended by a chord bearing south 05 degrees 34
minntes 08 seconds westa ahard distance of 678.64 feet and having a radius of 605.00
feet) to an lron pin set on-he southwesterly Right-of-Way Line of sald River Green
Parkway, which fron pin set I3 the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING,

ALL AS SHOWN on that certain Survey entitied "Survey for Southeast Land
Partnership, Chicago. Title Ins,, Co. and Chemical Bank, a New York Banking
Corporation”, prepared by Hayes, James & ‘Assoclates, stamped by Billy Ray Cheek,
Georgia Registered Land Surveyor No. 1615, dated April 30, 1992,

6/06/92-lar-2-04284

RitoL80-1







UNOFFICI,%\IT COPY

ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND lying £nd being in Land Lot 325 of the 6th Lang Distnet,
Gwinnett Gounty, Georgid, &nd being mexs parmsulatly described &8 1ollows:

ECG)ANING 8t a peint of Intersestion of Petchiree Industnal Boulevard's 3150.foot
nonhwertery righteof-wey end River Green Parkwery's southwesictly rightsofsway (being
100-fet1 witc £1 the paint of Interscction): thence North 48 deprects 20 minuies 22 seconds
West a gicrzase of 223.63 et to a point on goid right-obwey of River Graen Parkwey (being
50 fect wids ¢ wis pont), and baing the point of curviture ©f & Curva to tho fel having & radivs
ot 1000.00 fecu 2 choed becnng of North 86 degries 07 minutcs 11 sccondc West and a chont
giciznse of 552.50 fecl; following the sowthwecicry ripht-dl-wey of Rlver Green Parkway
zlong s&id curva en are-distance of 855,63 fect (0 tho end of RAID curve 1o & point on the
nonherly fight-obwiey Minu Gl Corporaie Way (boing & G0-1o0t ripht-olwey), &nd being the
TRUE POINT OF ECGINNING: thance trom eerd TRUE POILT OF BEGINNING tlong the noctneny
nghteobway ling of Corporate Way: South 10 depreed 2¢ minvies 58 seconas West followng
sad nonhery nght-olewgy lino o Corporate Wey & distenco o! 10.64 feer to ihe pont of
gurvature of & curve to tha npht fioving a radius of 70.00 feet, a chosd beenng of South 24
gegrees 42 minutes 28 86¢ON0S WUIT and & cherd dictense of 34.56 keeti 8long a8 curve
fodlowing 8213 horthery night-olwey ling 5! Corpartio Wey &n zre distcnco of 34.92 fest 10 an
iron pin found &t the end of $2i3 curve; ™hanss, South 3D degrecs 00 minues 00 spconds Went
following s2id nonherty right-olsway line of Corporate Wey & distanze of 22828 feet to-the
paint of Curvalure of & SUNVE 10 tha nght heving £ 7¢divs of £5,00 fect, & choes beanng of South
76 degrees 04 minuias 32 seconds West and ¢ chura distzase of 114.54 feet: 8l0RQ BRKS CUTve
lollowing $8id nenhery right-okway lina of Comporzte Yiey &n ke distence of 122.04 lesi to &
pot 21 the ond of 82id curve; thense North 66 degrees £0 iinutes 57 seconds West folowing
$0id nonhety righi-olwey Ene of Corporate Wey & gistinse of 202,50 fect 10 & point, Being
the paint of cutvature of & curve 10 the npht having & redive ©1.125.00 fect, a chord betring of
North 49 degrees 52 minutes 38 aeconds Weet and 2 chord distiree of 72,80 feet; along sad
curve an &re disience of 74.05 feet 10 a poird baing tho end of Bais curve; thence Norh 32
degrees 54 minuies 19 8ec00ds West & distenco of 80.15 fecl 1o & o thence Neath 57 dogress
05 minutes 4% seconds E2sl & distenco of 5530 fect to & pint: thens: North 40 degraes 03
minvtes 53 scconds ECt & gislancs of 247,64 fact t0 & pSint A the Bouins ity fght-ol.way of
River Grean Parkwey, being & 110./00t right-ol-wry &nd beiny & point of Buvarire of a curve
16 the lalt having a radivs of 805,00 feet, & chord beenng of South 82 deprees 3.2 minutes 30
seconds ERSt and a chord distense of 417,03 fect: 201D BLKS curve &1 &JT distance 21 425.78 leot
10 an iron pin found: thense continuing along the Bouthorly right-ol-wzy line of River Gieen
parkway Nonh 07 degrece 16 minutes 81 neconds Esst a gisience of 15.00 feet 10 a1 tron pin
found: thence continuing akng sexd southarly right-of-way lino of River Green Parkway South
81 degrans 57 minutes 45 seconds East g gistance of 28.00 feet to the TRUE POINT OF

BEGINNING.

R10M718:1




' YT

.
. '.
.
,l
.
)
: ,
3
. b
Crn O S I S S P ¢ RN, ]
e e e st ARV _y .
J i s . X . P A AR ET R T
Lo A %
.
. ,i-
. . [ i v
, " u ' . . . ) e
o . vty ' it fo ‘ . : ' ' :
. : AN '
1 . v " !
e . ! ' A X )
i , B i . EE
. s - ¢ K
. .
‘ ,
. vl N
o
. .
.
_— A '
ll
,
T ‘.1
[
.
" ‘ '
S '
.
v
, ; .
v *

‘ R ") . ) . . ' - .
I‘:"’ iy . . ) ) . ' - . : o ol




Mopgisg

UNOFFICIAL (_:P.Y,: |

EXHIBIT B-4 (Continued)

ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND lying 2nd being in L2nd Lot 325 of the 6ih Land Distnet,
Gwinnin County, Georgia, and being move paricularly desenbed &8 follows:

CERINNING a1 & point of intersection ¢! Pezchiree (ngustriat Doulevara's 150.foot
pottbuesterdy right-ohwey and River Green Pirkwey's southwesicry ripht-ofsway . (deing
100./oe! vido &1 the paint of intersection); thento North &6 degreee 20 minyes 22 seconas
west @ uieipnse of 223.53 fuct to & point on soid right-ohwey of River Green Parkway (being
10 fect a6 r1 thic paint), 2nd being the point Of GUIVEIUIG ©F & CuTve 10 tho Ieh having & radius
of 1060.00 (et & chord beznng of Noth 60 deprees 05 mintnos 11 sccondts West and a chovd
gdistense of £52.2¢ feal loliowing the southwestorly right-ol.wiy of River Green Parkway
tiong seig curve i are disiance of 558,53 fect 10 ™o end of cCid curve 10 & point on the
nonhetly right-olowey fine of Corporcte Wy (being & §0-Joot righl.chway) the foliowing
courses: South 10 degraes 24 minuvtes 88 scoonds west a distence of 10,64 feet 1o the pont of
¢urveture ©f & surve 10 the right having a redius of 70.00 foct, @ chord beanng of South 24
dogrens 42 minutes 23 seconrs West and & chord gistence of 34,66 loct; Long ki3 curve an arc
gistence of 34.82 feel 1o an it pin found at the end of seKI gurve; thence South 36 degrees 0D
minvict 00 seconds West & cisiencs of 220.26 fect 1o the pant ©f curvziure Of & CUIve (0 e
fight having & raoius of §5.00 fect, & chud beznng of South 76 deprecs 04 minyies 32 seconds
West £nd a chovd distanse of 114,54 laet: tionp Azid curve en &/C gistance of 122.94 feet 1o a
point T the 63 of $aid curve; thenae Nonlt 65 seprees 50 minutes 57 scconds West 8 distance of
262.50 fect to & point; thance running asrocs Carparete Wey South 26 degrees £3 minutes b4
geconds West a distanse of §0.13 le¢t 10 the TRUE POINT OF EEGINNING thence from the TRUE
POINT OF BEGINNING alond ihe southery rightcloway line ol Corpocaie Way South 85 cegroes
50 minuies 57 seconcs Eost @ distance of 18,567 ve#t 10.2-noint: thense depering saild Coporals
Way right-oleway South 23 ceprees 09 minutes 03 sexpnus West & gisiense of 305.00 lam to
an iron pin found: thence North 86 degree 50 minutes &7 soconds West a distance of 273.83
feet to an iron pin found: thence Noah 32 deprees 54 minulra '3 seconds Yest a distance of
191.00 feet to &n lron pin Jound; thence North 57 gegraes (5 ninnes 41 seconds East a
distancs of 366.00 feet 10 & paint thence Sowth 32 degrees 54 ‘minvtes 19 asconds East a
gistance of 132,08 teet 10 B point of curvature of a curve 10 tho (el Faving & radivs of 185.00
fast, a chord bagnins of South 49 degrees 14 minuies 4B seconds Ecst 29 chord distance of
104.25 feet Rlong s210 CUTVE an &r¢ gistance of 105,88 feet 10 & paint at'(ne @nd of S8d curve
beinghe TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING,




UNOFFICIAL COPY - .- .

\
iU
H
' .
,
A
IO o . Coy %
. ] v . . Vg e . L A o0
EEE TR " . , s ; B
N R PE , - T
AT v : [N o } ¥
. v 0 s B . . ‘
S i ,
"T‘
il ' 4 T
B o Vooda . v ) , , ‘ '
L . R ' ‘ . N :
PR . o
' 1l
' ’
‘ N P . .
\ .
)
' 0 0
! .
' 3
. : '
' il
. .
| v
.
)
! .
, . ) . .
1
. .
- . . R - . ¢ o . ‘
B ' ' FETN D .
[ . , & o
4 A L b Sy b
: i
..
! )
Y
' I
i
' i
I I ' " M .
) N '
" " 1 iy Y s
. ) ;




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIRIT.B-6
~ LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS

m'nm tract or parcel of land lying and being in Land Lot
325 of the 6th tand District of Cwinnntt County,
Georgia and being more particulacly described as follows:

Beginnine- at a point of {ntersection of Peachtree Iadus:zial
Boulevard’s 150-foot northwestrrly riyht-of-way ond River Green
Parkway's zouthwesterly right-of-wny bLeing 100 fcet wide at the
point of intwecsection; thence Hotth 48 dogyrves 26 minutes 22
seconds West 4 distance of 223,81 feet to the point of
curvature of & curve to the Jeft having a radius of 1063.00
feet, '8 chord beaviay of Hocth 54 degrees 30 minutes 48 seconds
Hest and a chlord distance of 129.92 feet; thence olong said

curve an arc distance of 130,00 feeot to the ond of said cucve’

to & one~half inch rebar set beiny the THUE POINT OF BEGINNING;
thence South 319 degrees 58 minutez 0N seconds West a distince
of 319.45 feet to a one-hilf-inch rehar set ; thence Norta 5l
deyrees D0 minutes Of) second: Wesnt a distance of JJU.U0 feel o
a one-~hal! inch rebar set: thousce ntofth 39 degreea UV minuates
00 seconds Eagt a distance ot 140,65 feet to the point of
curvature of a curve to the lef¢ having a rndius of 134.00
fest, a chotrd bearing of MNotth 26 digrees 52 minutes 47 seconds
East and a chord, distance of 54.59 (fcet; theonco along said
curve an arc distance of 55,00 feet to tie end of said curve;
thence torth 56 degrees 18 minutes 42 scronds East a distance
of 28.3% feet to the peint of curvature of @ curve tu the right
having a radius of J0G0.D0 feet, & chord beiting of South 67
degrees 27 npinutes 14 seconds East and a chory dJistance of
347.25 Eeet: thence alony said cutve an arc dintea=n of 343,82
feet to the end of sald curve to o onc-half inep- rebal set
peiny tNe THUE POINT OF HEUIRNING, :

Ri00315.)

28282080







UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B-6
LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS

! ‘ .

;All that tract or paccel of land lying and baing In Land Lots |
322 and 325 of tha 6th Land District eof Gwinnett County,
iGeorgia aud Lelny note particularly described as follows:

:Beginving at a point of intersectinn of Peachtrer Industcial
:Boulevard'a 150-foot northwesterly right-of-way and River Green
Packway's southwasterly right-of-way Leing 100 feet wide at the
‘point of Jinkersectiong thence north: 40 degrans 26 winutes .22
seconds WHe=i. 8 distance of 223,83 feet to the point of
«cugvature of @& cutve to the Jaft lLaving a radius of 1060,00
+ feet, a chord-uearing of llorth 54 deqgrees 30 minutes 4 soconds
Meet and a chord aistonce of 129,92 faerk; thence nlonyg said
"y curve an are distanre, of 130,00 feet to the eond of sald curve
to a own=hnlf  fuch- cabar set; thanee Solth 31 dogreas (0
Mminutes 00 geconds West -3 distance of 3J19.4% [eet to A one-half
;lnch rebar sot Deing ChaPRUE INT OF WEATHNING: thnnce South
39 degrees U0 minutes U0 seconds Wash a distonce of 420,10 feet
to & one<half inch ctebar_seok: thenes ntorth 66 degrees 50
minutes 57 naconds West a dintense of N0, 00 foet to' a onn<hiall
Inch rebar set; thence Horth 23 soyreen 09 minuten 03 seconds
East a distance of 133,30 fext o a one=half jnch rebar ret;
thence North 39 Jdegrees UD wminutws £2 sncomls Bant o distdnce
of 173,29 fcet to a4 oune=hall inch cobar sek; thenen fHorth 13
degrees 55 minutes 29 seconds Vark a diatance of 45,54 [eokt to
a point of curvature aof a cutve to the 'eft having & radlus of
155,00 fert, a chotd baaring of locth 57 lexgees 32 minutes 16
seconds Rast and a chotd distance ol 94.56 feert; Lhnuce along
said curve an artec distance of 10,30 feet tc the end of Bald
curve; thence Horth 239 degrees 0D minutes UU “seconds FRast a
digscance of 07.6) feet to a one-hall inech gober  set; thonce
South 5! deyrens OO winutesr 00 secomis FRast a istance of
330,00 fent to a one<half {uech cebar set Lelng the TRUE POINT

OF BEGIHNING, .

28282080

R100218:¢







UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B-7
LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS

All that tract or parcel of land lying and being in Land Lot
335 of the 6th Land Distrigt of Gwinnwtt County, Georgia and
being more particularly described as follovs: -

Negipiing at a point of intersection of Peachtree Industrial
Boulevacd's 130-fout northwesterly riyht-of-way and River Green
Parkway's southwesterly right-of~way Leing 100 feet wide at the
point of  intersection; thence Horth 48 degtees 26 minutes 22
seconds Wesc a distance of 223.8) feet to the point of-
cutvature of ‘& _curve to the lelt having a radius of 1060.00
feet, a chord berzing of North 54 degrees 30 minuten 48 seconds
Hest and a chord distances of 129,92 feet; thence along said
cutve an arc distanceiof 130,00 feet to the end of said curve
to a onc-half linch tabar set; thence South 39 degrees 00
minutes 00 . seconds tesc & distance of 747,55 feet to a one-half
inch rebar set; thence Nourth 66 degrecs S0 minutes 57 seconds
Hest a distance of 300,00 foot to a one-half inch crebar sel
being the TRUE POINT OF DEGIWIING; thence tlorth 66 degrees 50
inutes 57 gecconns Wust 3 distanze of 321,33 feee te a one-half
{nch tebar sek; thence MNorth 22 dayrees 09 minutes U seconds
East a distance of 305,00 fecet to a one-half inch rebar set;
thence South 66 degrees 50 minutes £7 seconds East a distance
of 247.76 feet to the point of curvaturs of & curve to the left
having a radius of 155,00 feet, a chutd bhearing of South 85
degrees 23 minutes 1) seconds East and 2 chord distance of
98.56 feet; thence along said curve an atc distance of 100,30
feet to the end of said curve to a one-haif -inch rebar set;
thence South 1) degrees 55 minutes 29 seconds Eeast & distance
of 45.5¢ feet to a one-half inch tebar set; thence South 19
degtees 00 minutes 00 seconds West a distance of 173.29 feet to
a one-half inch rebar scty thenew South 23 degrees' U9 minutes
03 seconds West a distance of 131,30 feet to a one-half ineh
rebar set being the TRUE PCINT QF BEGINNING, -

RI0P215:\

FZSARLOED







UNOFFICIAL COPY |

EXHIBIT C
RATIFICATIONS AND CONFIRMATIONS

Hazardous Material, Guaranty and Indemnification Agreement dated February 1, 1992
from Wiillam A. Alter to Chemical Bank pertaining to the mortgages described on
Exhibit A-1 above,

Guaranty of Payment and Performance dated November 1, 1985 execuled by
Wiiliam A. Alter In favor of Chemical Bank related to the loan secured by the morigage
deseribzd 1.8 Mortgage No. 1 on Exhibit A-1 above,

Combined Security Agreement and Assignment of Beneficial Interest in Land Trusl
dated November-i, 1985 executed by Willlam A, Alter in {avor of Chemical Bank and
pertaining to the-addison Trust (as defined above).

Guaranty of Repaytient dated August 29, 1986 executed by Willlam A. Alter in lavor
of Chemical Bank related % the loan secured by the mortgage described as Mortgage
No. 2 on Exhlbit A-1 above,

Guaranty dated September 30, 1957 [rom William A. Alter in favor of Chemical Bank
guaranteeing that certain Relmbuiesment Agreement dated September 30, 1987 as
more fully described in the First Global Amendment (as defined above).

Hazardous Material, Guaranty and Indemnification Agreement dated February 1, 1992
from Southesst Land Partnership in faver of Chirinical Bank related to the real property
described on Exhibit B-3 above,

Guaranty of Payment and Performance dated June 12,1930 from William A. Alter and
Herbert Rothschild in favor of Chemical Bank pertaining 1o the loan secured by the
deed to secure debt described on Exhibit A4 above,

Guaranty of Performance dated June 12, 1990 executed by Willlam A. Alter and
Herbert Rothschild in favor of Chemical Bank securing Borrower's ob'iga‘ions under the
loan secured by the deed to secure debt described on Exhibit A-4 abovz,

Guaranty of Payment and Performance dated November 14, 1986 executed by
Willlam A. Alter in favor of Chemical Bank pertaining to obligations unaer a loan
secured by the mortgage described on Exhibit A-B above,

Guaranty of Payment and Performance dated November 14, 1986 executed by

Willlam A, Alter in favor of Chemical Bank pertaining to obligations under a loan
secured by the deed to secure debt described on Exhibit A-6 above, '

Rl002182

Z5484080




(

-
At




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Guaranly of Payment and Performance dated November 14, 1986 executed by
William A. Alter in favor of Chemical Bank pertaining to obligations under a loan
secured by the deed to secure debt described on Exhiblt A-7 above,

Guaranty of Payment and Performance dated November 14, 1986 execuled by Herbert
Rothschlld in favor of Chemical Bank pertaining toa loan secured by the deed Lo secure
debt referred to on Exhibit A-5 above.

Guaranty of Payment and Performance dated November 14, 1986 executed by Herbert
Rothschild In faver of Chemical Bank pertaining to a loan secured by the deed to secure
debt referred to on Exhibit A-6 above,

Guaranty of Payment and Performance dated November 14, 1986 executed by Herbert
Rothschild iniavor of Chemical Bank pertaining to a loan secured by the deed to
secured debt refaired to on Exhibit A-7 above.

Hazardous Materlal, uaranty and Indemniflcation Agreement dated February 1, 1992
made by Southeast Lar Partnership in favor of Chemical Bank relating to the real
property described on Exliibits B-6, B-6 and B-7 above,

RIOD2IBD

ZSLBLOED




UNOFFICIAL COPY

R .
J . L v ' [ . 3 " . ' e paea e . ) |
o i A T . . : H Voo . RIS ' . i FI ! ¥
) : vy Wl G Lo i . = o . ) i, ,
v ' . : ' + ' . . . \
Lo ' . , o AP .o
' . O T I o i Lo O T Al I !
: . Gt T P R R
TR i Dy R . ’ R PR . [N P  F R N A LN )
' ' ' | i :
o A o ! i . ! ERER ' &
P (LA . . ' L ! O [ v ‘
' [ L ; . Ly ; [ ' i [ L L) / 1 1, .
! . ' ! "o 1} e oy . LA '
L . e . [ A ' . . el : REAEE T AL )
o . . Lo S , . .
R0 , . [ AR '
% ! Y
! Coa e d . H '
I R N C ; : T P PN S A I A O S LD i ,
fy | o Pra e i : y ! [F IR Y B o ' ‘
e HUENE Sy R . v, TR 3 . , .y [ LR :
L !
., Lo . ;
! . ,“. ol e by LA B '
; j B 5 1 : A A v ! [ e BT PRSI N
, TEovr Yoty [T PR \ . ) Ve o AT STICA) Y
: L i Vot i e Vet e ot ey Lo AT a0 \ E b N
X .
\ \ 1 e ' S . e . f t
Voo P Y.o0 e ! oy 'l ' UNEPR ] . .
. g '
! .
tL 3 Lo
. ) J .
1) 4 N .
. '
0 ] v
"y . : .
. ' ¥
i [
. . .
. ' : . -
' ! i o
N ' * M \‘ ‘\'
A\ )
\ . N
o ' . . [ -
. i .
f
, Vo . . ' .
' ' ' . ' v
' i o . . . " ‘ I s
) . .
. . , . s .
N 3 ] . : )
. . v o e
A
! 3 F‘Jll il
3 . " . . X B .t
. Lo
' ) ' e
1 ' ' 3 ' I‘l
. . ' s W AT
. N ' . '
. ’ . ! h IR
. . . - o
. . ' .
, g . K .
' ! || 0
. . K ey
i \ } [
' - .
,l " . : Y "
+ v
i,
.
) . . o,
! . . N N .
. R N [ . '
. R ‘. . . o
v, . v 0
iy . oo f , v
. 1 '
I : ! 1 N
h ' B L
. ¢ i
" " '
; L8
] B vt -
[ | ! ' A
' . : . » ! b
o B
' w i
! . ' N '
. )
' v ‘1
. »
. " : . s
' ' *
L} N ’ B “l
'
P ) .
. . .
, R
o ' K
A 1 . .
|
‘ .
N Ve
' . 5y ' "




