UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/800 N, Lako Shore 9()83 2669

Eleventh Amendment

Prepared by and, after
recording, return to:

Christine K. Nichols NEPT-01 RECORDING $53.00
Hopkins & Sutter . TMI01Z  TRAN 3144 11722794 130m:00
Three First Natlonal Plaza S R CG MR E-8PEES

Suite 4300 - COOK COUNTY RECORDER
Chicago, ', 60602

732D
1-532-92¢ b:l

2

Peh 2p -5

{The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only) ) _D/D/'
L2 YENTH AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS
ELRY CQ‘

THIS ELEVENTH AMCNDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS (this "Amendment")
is made as of the 15th day of August, 1996 by and among LaSalle National Trust, N.A,,
as successor (o LaSalle Nationa)-Bank, not personally but as Trustee under three (3)
separate Trust Agreements dated Griober 27, 1980, January 8, 1981 and January 25,
1974, respectively, and known as Trust Nos. 103293, 103563 and 47207, respectively
(collectively, "Trustee”), with a mailing agdress at 135 S, LaSalle Streel, Chicago,
lllinois 60603, 600 Lake Shore Associatce-Limited Partnership, an lilinols limited
partnership ("600 LSA"), Chai Venlure, aiv lilinols limited partnership ("Chal," and
collectively with 600 LSA, "Beneficlary,” and noilcctively with 600 LSA and Trustee,
the "Borrower"), each with a mailing address c/o.7he Alter Group, 7303 North Cicero
Avenue, Lincolnwood, lllinois 60646, and The Chase Manhattan Bank ("Chase"), as
successor in interest to Chemical Bank ("Chemical’ .- Chemical and/or Chase as
successor in interest to Chemical, are sometimes hereinaites referred to as "Lender"),
with a malling address at 380 Madison Avenue, 9tli Floor, New York, New York 10017,
JAttention: Chase Real Eslale Finance Group).

RECITALS

699Z6896

A, Lender has made a loan to Borrower in the original principei amount of
Eleven Millton, Six Hundred *ifteen Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($11,815,000.00} (the
"Loan"). To evidence Lhe Loan, Truslee has executed and delivered Lo Lender a Nole
dated February 1, 1988 in the principal amount of the Loan which note was amended
and restated pursuant Lo an Amended and Restaled Morigage Note dated January 31,
1989 rom Trustee to Lthe order of Lender (as amended, restated or modifled from time
to time, the "Note").

B. To securs the Note and the obligations set forth in the Agreement of
Extenslon and Modiflcation dated as ol February 15, 1994 by and among Borrower,

BOX 333-CTI

Rida6LE4




- UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/600 N, Lake Shore
i ™3 Pendk Amendment

Lenderand certain other parties (the "Extension Agreement"), Borrower has executed
and delivered to Lender, among other things, those documents described on Schedule
A atlached hereto and made a part herecf, including without limitation, the Mortgage
encumbering the real property legally described on Exhibit B atlached hereto and
made a part hereol ("Property™;. The Note, the Extension Agreement (as amended by
a cerlain First Amendment thereto of even date herewith, the documents described on
Schedules” & hereto, and any other document evidencing or securing the Loan, as
heretofore zmended, are sometimes hereinafter collectively called Lhe “Loan
Documents

C. Boripwer has requested, and Lender has agreed, to extend the Maturity
Date of the Loan Lo June 30, 1997, as more fully sct forth herein.

AGREEMENTS

NOW, THEREFORE, In‘consideration of {t} the Recitals, ({f) the mutual covenants
and agreements contained herell, and (i) other good and valuable conslderation, the
recelpt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Borrower and Lender do
hereby agree as follows:

1 Incorporation. The Recitals uni Exhibits lo this Amendment are hereby
incorporated into this Amendment and matds a part of this Amendment by this
reference,

2, Extension of Maturity Date. Tiic "Mecurity Date” (as such term is
deflned in the Note) of Lthe Loan is hereby changed te-June 30, 1937, and the Loan
Documents are each hereby amended to reflect the change.in the Malurity Dale,

3. Applicable Law; Forum Selectlon. This Amendinent and the Loan

Documents have been negotiated, executed and delivered in the State ol flinois,
Notwithstanding anything ln the Loan Documents to the cantrary, this Ainendment and
the Loan Documents and Borrower's obligations hereunder and thercuiider shall be
construed under, Interpreted pursuaint to and governed by the internal lawsof Lthe State
of Nlinols, without giving effect to illinols choice of law principles. Inany actlon
brought under or arising oul of this Amendment or the other Loan Docuients,
Borrower hereby consents to service of process by any means authorized by the Law
of the State of lilinois. Borrower hereby Irrevocably agrees that any suil, actlon,
proceeding or ctaim agalnst, arising out of or {1 any way relating to this Amendment
or any of the Loan Documents, or any judgment enlered by any court In respect thereof,
may be brought or enforced in the state or federal courts lucated in Cook County,
Illinols and Borrower liereby lrrevocably waives, to the fullest extent permidtted by law,
any objection Borrower may now or hereafter have to the venue of any proceeding

W33 4 -9 .

69976896




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Atter/800 N. Lake Bhore
} |'|’{‘Mmendmmt

brought in Cook County, Nlinois and further {rrevocably waives any claims that any
such proceeding has been brought in an inconvenient forum.

4. No Defenses or Claims. Toinduce Lender toenterinto this Amendment,
Borrower hereby represents, acknowledges and agrees that as of the date of this
Amendment Borrower does not have or hold (a) any defense to the performance of any
of {ts abligations under any of the Loan Documents or (b} any claim agaiust Lender
which right be set off or credited against any payments duge under any of the Loan

Docurnents.

5. Ratidcation and Confirmation. Except to the extent specifically
amended hereln altof the terms, covenants and conditions and stipulations contained

in the Loan Documents-are ratifled and confirmed In all respects and shall continue Lo
apply with full force and ¢iTect.

6. WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL, BORROWER AND LENDER EACH
HEREBY KNOWINGLY, VOLUNTARILY, INTENTIONALLY, IRREVOCABLY,

UNEQUIVOCALLY ANDEXPRESS}), Y WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO A TRIAL BY JURY
IN ANY ACTION, PROCEEDING, SUIT, LITIGATION, COUNTERCLAIM,
CROSSCLAIM OR THIRD PARTY CLA’M TO ENFORCE OR DEFEND ANY RIGHT,
POWER, OR REMEDY UNDER Ok )N CONNECTION WITH THE LOAN
DOCUMENTS OR THIS AMENDMENT OR UNDER OR INCONNECTION WITH ANY
AMENDMENT, INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT OX AGREEMENT WHICH HAS BEEN
DELIVERED OR WHICH MAY IN THE FUTURE @72 DELIVERED IN CONNECTION
HEREWITH OR THEREWITH OR ARISING FRO: ANY BANKING RELATIONSHIP
EXISTING IN CONNECTION WITH THE LOAN POCUMENTS OR THIS
AMENDMENT, OR OTHERWISE FROM THE TR4NSACTIONS RELATED
THERETO OR HERETO, THE LOAN OR THE PROPERTY, UR ANY COURSE OF
CONDUCT, COURSE OF DEALING, STATEMENTS (WHETHER ORAL OR
WRITTEN) OR THE ACTIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREYO AND FURTHER
AGREES THAT ANY SUCH ACTION SHALL BE TRIED BEFORI: A COURT AND
NOT BEFORE A JURY. THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF T¥(< SECTION
CONSTITUTE A MATERIAL INDUCEMENT FOR THE PARTIES ENTERING INTO
THIS AMENDMENT,

7. Trustee's Exculpation. This Amendment is executed and delivered by
LaSalle Natlona! Trust, N.A., ot personally bul as Trustee as aforesaid (n the exerclse
of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in il as such Trustee, provided
that LaSalle Natlonal Trust, N.A, hereby personally warrants that it possesses full
power and authority 1o execule and deliver the same. L is expressly understood and
agreed that nothing contained in this Amendment shall be construed as creating any
liabliity on LaSalle Natjonal Trusl, N.A. personally to pay the Indebtedness evidenced

Ris20014




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOEFICIAL COPY

Alter/800 N. Lake Bhore
{ \MAmendment

and secured by the Note and the other Loan Documents as modifled by this
Amendment, or any interest that may accrue thereon, or to perform any covenant,
express or implied, contained herein, all such personal liability, ifany, belng expressly
waived by Lender and by every person now or herealler claiming any right or securlty
hereunder.

8. Exculpation. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained In this
Amendritene, the liability and obligation of the Borrower to perform and observe the
covenants, agreements, obligations and undertakings contalned in this Amendment
shall be subject’in the provislons of Section 8.28 of the Extension Agreement, and the
provisions of Section 8.28 of the Extension Agreement are incorporated herein by this
relerence,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Amendment {o be
duly executed as of the day‘and year [Irsl above wrilten,

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as
successor (n interest to Chemical Bank

Byi__ /T~ L'ffg wfw

Name: Sy, ! W sy
Us: Mg e clegt

LA SALLE NATICNAL TRUST, N.A., nol
personally but soieiyas Truslee as aforesald

By: muw%fa N 1

Ins;

I

— v _

R1361LI4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
A paasamendment

600 LAKE SHORE ASSOCIATES LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an lllinols limited partnership

By: WAA Corporation, an Illinols
corporation, wOGesgralPariner

s
By: ( 4 g

Name:_jlilid i A Ao,
s: Pl ippepntr

CHAI VENTURE, an lilinols Iimited partnership

By: 18-Chai Corp, lel ols corporation, its
General Ragher7
/ 2

Ny

Name: (1L A f AR
Its:__ g% mERST

R1D201 14




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF gkgv / Ay
) S
county oF Ve Yy ! G

\ 2 /o
e /t/, I/
ll“”tﬂ# Notary Public in and [

L Lo ssthe

hereby ceruf v thal

Alter/@00 N. Lake Bhore
{ P!H‘vnﬂr

Amendment

r said County, in the Slale aforesaid, do

(¢4 . of The Chase Manhatlan Bank, as
successor in interest to Chemical Bank, who is personally known to ine to be th? same
person whose r¢itie is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such

appeared before mé this day In person and acknowledged that hefshe signed and
delivered the said Inst/iunent as his/her own (ree and voluntary act and as the free and

€9926896

voluntary act of sald Bark, for the uses and pmposus therein set ro:lh

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this _& d'iy ol Zé

RiJoli4

, 1986,

‘\/ﬂquwa 74( /LOf‘V‘-—’

NOTARY PUBLIC

5 DOR
(SEAL) QGEORGIANA M. vori
G, Slate o Now
N%TAR‘( PUBlM S
Oumulud in Quunana C‘mmg

!
1. Fliey X
c([:'ommiaslcm Expiros Oct. 0, w)y

My Commissiop Expires:




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter{600 N, Lake Shore
] ] mendment

STATE CF ILLINQOIS

) §S.
COUNTY OF __Coox )

I Jackle Felden

- , a Nolary Public in and for sald County, in the
State aferesiid, do hereby certify that Nancy A. Stack

, the _Asst,
Secretary “af LaSalle National Trust, N.A. (the "Bank"), who is personally known to
me 10 be the sume person whose name Is subscribed Lo the foregoing instrument as
suchfsst. Secverary apneared hefore me this day in person and acknowledged that
he/she signed and-oziivered Lthe said Instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act

and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Truslee, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarfal seal, this 4th_ day of _ Novembey 1996.

69926896

(/KM A o

/ NOTARY PUBLIC

ot ISEAL) -
1’ |
{0 .
n{-" T
APATT R

R
LI T ;: ot e ‘V:}E
N P S e AT A
My Comm‘sgf?:'? TAplirés:

il 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/800 N, Lake Shore
| {HeRentirdmendniont

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS

COUNTY OF { ?:QNL.« )

-
I, ]KO L «;,J@J' a Notary Public In and for sald County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that g pau b Az the
of WAA Carporation, an lllinols corporation, as Lhe general partner of 600 Lake Shore
Associales Lirnited Partiership, an lllinois limited partnership, personally known to me
to_be the sarnz person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Instrument as such
Ly, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she
signed and delivered said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary acl and as the

free and voluntary act afthe corporation and the partnership, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal thils éf‘af day of L@mgeﬁ 1996.

e, ) %/
Ntvba s
NOTARY PUBLIC

)

&
oy
# 4
K
L
o
Je

My Commi¢sinn Expires: §-13 a4

RIJIG114




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/800 N. Lake SBhore
)l h-Amendment

STATE OF ILLINOIS
A 1SS
county orlepy )

I, ‘LDL-L-& ;(HGJ. a Notary Public iy and for said County, in the State
aforesald -DO HEREBY CERTIFY that _eui.l{a L. e lhe
of 18-Chaiorp., an lilinols corporation, as the general partner of Chal Venture, an
{llinols limited partnership, personally known to me (o he the same person whose name
Is subscrived 1 the foregoing Instrument as such (e DEMT . appeared belore me
this day in persuriand acknowledged Lthat he/she signed and delivered said tnstrument
as histher own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the
corporation and the parctnership, for the uses and purposes therein sct forth,

GIVEN under my hiciad and Notarlal Seal this w day ofg.mgg._,. 1996,

“\. NOTARY PUBLIC

5 omciﬁ%w i

$ Rolla Heinen
Notsry Publio, Btate of Wlincls

*ry Comm|ssion wmms .
My Commission Expires: 4-\5 46

RIB20G11-4

-
3
Z
&
X
&
a:
&




UNOFFEICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/600 N, Lake Shore
i mendment

EXHIBIT A

LOAN DOCUMENTS

Promissory Note daled as of February 1, 1988 in the stated principal amount of
$11.615,000 executed by LaSalle National Trust N.A., as successor in interest
to LaSalle National Bank as Trustee under three separate Trust Agreements -
oneuated October 27, 1980 and known as Trust No. 103293 ("Trusl 103293");
the second dated January 8, 1981 and known as Trust No. 103563 ("Trust
103563 and the third dated January 25, 1974 and known as Trust No, 47207
("Trust 47207").

Mortgage, Assigminent of Leases and Securily Agreement dated as of February
1, 1988 from Trus( 103563 and recorded with the Cook Cauntly Recorder (the
"Recorder”) as Docunient No, 89222211.

Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security Agreement dated as of February
1, 1988 {rom Trust 103293ard recorded with the Recorder as Doctunent No.

89222212,

Mortgage, Assignment of Leases atd-ascurity Agreement dated as ol February
1, 1988 from Trust 47207 and recor¢ed with the Recorder as Document No,

89222213,

Guaranty of Repayment and Performance daled-as of February 1, 1988 [rom
william A. Alter {"Alter”), as ratified.

69926396

Combined Security Agreement and Assigiuinent of Benzilelal Interest in Land
Trust dated as of February 1, 1988 from 600 Lake Shore-Associates Limited
Partnershlp ("GO0 LSA"} In favor of Chemical regarding Trust 103293, as vatifled,

Combined Security Agreeinent and Assignment of Beneflclal Interzst in Land
Trust daled as of February 1, 1988 Irom GOO L.SA in favor of Chetntcol vegarding
Trust 103563, as ralifled,

Amended and Restated Mortgage Note daled asof January 31, 1989 1n the stated
principal amount of $11,615,000 from Trust 103293, Trust 103563 and Trust

47207,
Modification Agreement dated as of January 31, 1989 hy and among Trust

103293, Trust 1035863, Trust No. 47207 and Chemical and recorded with the
Recorder as Document No. 89293880,

HEdddil4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CPY

Alter/8600 N. Lake Shore
[ Iﬁ;bm«hlmwdment

Second Modification Agreement dated as of January 31, 1990 by and among
Trust 103293, Trust 103563, Trust 47207 and Chemical and recorded with the
Recorder as Document No. 950233207.

Tnird ModIfication Agreement dated as of May 15, 1990 by and among Trust
103293, Trust 103563, Trust 47207 and Chemical and recorded with the
Recarder as Document No. 90319747,

Hazardous Material Guaranty and Indemnification Agreement dated as of May
15, 16C{rom Alter, as ralifled.

Fourth Modification Agreement dated as of May 15, 1991 by and among Trust
103293, Trus! 123563, Trust 47207 and Chemical and recorded with the
Recorder as Docurient No 91477801,

Fifth Modification Agreement dated as of May 15, 1992 by and among Trust
103293, Trust 103583, 7rust 47207 and Chemical and recorded wilh the
Recorder as Document No. 52710337,

First Global Amendment o Security \Documents' dated as of February 1, 1992
by and among, among other parties, Trust No. 47207 and Chemical and recorded
with the Recorder as Document No, 52310247,

UCC-2 - with Chemlcal as Secured Party apd Triust No. 103563, as Dehtor, filed
March 17, 1992 with the Recorder as Docunient No. 92U04614.,

UCC-2 - with Chemical as Secured Party and Trasu No. 103563, Debtor filed
March 17, 1992 with the Recorder as Documerit No. 521504615.

UCC-2 with Chemica! as Secured Partly, amd GOO LSA, Lebtor filed March 17,
1992 with the Recorder as Document No. 92U04816.

UCC-2 - with Chemical as Secured Party and Trusl No, 103293 as Sabtor, filed
March 17, 1992 with the Recorder as Document No. 82U04617.

"The Mt. Prospect Mortgage and the Addison Mortgage were cross-collateralized (o secure a
$4,408,992.06 line of credit to Willlam Alter and $7,785.000 in a loan to Southeast Venture
Limlted Partnership.

RI33GiT4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/800 N. Lake 8hore
(1 Amendment

UCC-2 with Chemical as Secured Parly and Chal Venlure ("Chal," and
collecitvely with 600 LSA, "Beneficiary”) and Trust No, 47207 as Deblor filed
March 17, 1992 wilh the Recorder as Document No. 92U04622,

UCC-1 with Chemical as Secured Party and Chal and Trust No. 47207 as Debtor
fited March 20, 1992 as Document No, 2563647,

Sixth Modification Agreemenl dated as of May 15, 1993 by and among Trust
107293, Trust 103563, Trust 47207 and Chemical and recorded with the
Recorderas Document No. 93697985,

Seventh amendment to Loan Documents dated as of Seplember 16, 1993 by and
between Trust 103293, Trust 1035863, Trust 47207 and Chemical and recorded
with the Recorder-as Document No, 03078753,

E{ghth Amendment to'Lean Documents dated as of February 15, 1994 by and
among Trust 103293, Trus! 103563, Trust 47207, 600 LSA, Chaf and Chemical
and recorded with the Recerder as Document No, 94278211,

Senfor Security Agreement dated-as of February 15, 1994 from Trusl 103293,
Trust 1035663, Trust 47207 and 2epoficlary 1o Chemical.

Amended and Restated Environmentai Guaranty and Indemnity dated as of
February 15, 1994 {rom Alter 1o Chemical.

Amended and Restaled Guaranty dated as of February 15, 1994 from Alter to
Chemical.

Junior Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Securily Agreement dated as of
February 15, 1994 by and between Trust 103293, Trust: 103563, Trust 47207
and Chemical and recorded with the Recorder as Document o, 94278212,

Junior Securily Agreement daled asof February 15, 1994 among (1.8t 103293,
Trust 103563, Trust 47207, Beneficiary and Chemical.

Junior Assignment of Rents and Leases daled as of February 15, 1994 from
Trust 103293, Trust 103563, Trust 47207 and Beneficiary lo Chemical and
recorded with the Recorder as Pocument No, 94278213,

Junlior Assignment of Beneficial [nterest In Land Trust dated as of February 15,
1994 {rom 600 LSA 1o Chemical.

RIJ2G1 14




UNOFFICIAL COPY

!




FF,

GG,

Rigatitl 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/@G0 N, Lake Bhore
( \m&n\mondmmt

Junjor Assignment of Beneficial Interest in Land Trust dated as of February 15,
1994 from Chal to Chemical.

Ninth Amendment to Loan Documents dated as of March 15, 1995 by and
atnong Trust 103293, Trust 108563, Trust 47207, 600 LSA, Chal and Chemical
and recorded with the Recorder as Document No. Y5417923.

Teniy Amendment to Loan Documents dated as of March 16, 1996 by and
amons Trust 103293, Trust 103563, Trust 47207, 600 LSA, Chal and Chemical
and rececded on July 2, 1996 with the Cook County Recorder as Document No.
96508516/




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/800 N. Lake Bhore
{ mendment

EXHIBIT B

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
600 LAKE SHORE DR, PARCEL

PARCEL M\

LOTS 17 AWD 28 [EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOT 28 TAKEN IN CONDEMNATION
CASE 82 L1163} IN BLOCK 31 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF THE OGDEN
ESTATES SUPCIVISION OF PARTS OF BLOCKS 20, 31 AND 32 iIN KINZIE'S
ADDITION TO CrliCAGO IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST/OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR PARTY WALL FOR THE BENEFIT OF THAT PART OF PARCEL 1
AFORESAID DESCRIBED AS L7128 IN BLOCK 31 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION
OF THE OGDEN ESTATES SUBLIVISION OF PARTS OF BLOCKS 20, 31 AND 32 [N
KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO I!v THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS CREATED BY AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 2, 1908 AND
RECORDED DECEMBER 7, 1912 IN BCOK. 12076 PAGES 633 AND G356 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 5093751 BETWEEN Tl UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO AND
JOHN H. ONDRIGAN OVER LOT 27 IN BLOCYK 31 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
PARTITION OF OGDEN ESTATES SUBDIVISION-GF BART OF BLOCKS 20, 31 AND
32 IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN THE NO2TH 1/2 OF SECTION 10,
TOWNSH!P 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRDERINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR PARTY WALL FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1/AS CREATED BY
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 29, 1958 AND RECORDED SEPT¢LER 9, 19569
AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 17653053 BETWEEN RANDEL REALTY CORPORATION,
AN [LLINOIS CORPORATION AND ALEXANDER T. SPARE AND R.S, LEVY'-OYER LOT
18 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF OGDEN ESTATES SUBDIVISION GF" PARTS
OF BLOCK 20, 31 AND 32 IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

izt i




UNOFFICIAL COPY |




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/800 N, Lake Shore
\ \&Anl-b—ﬁmendmant

W il
THAT PART OF LOTS 17 AND 28 IN BLOCK 31 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
PARTITION OF THE OGDEN ESTATES SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF BLOCK 20,
31 AND 32 IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS;

BZGINNING ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 28, BEING ALSO THE NORTH
LINFE“OF EAST OHIO STREET. AT A POINT 148.33 FEET EAST OF THE
SOUTH WEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 28; AND RUNNING THENCE ALONG
LINES WdiCH ARE PERPENDICULAR TO, OR PARALLEL WITH, THE
AFORESA!L _ZOUTHUINE OF LOT 28, RESPECTIVELY. THE FOLLOWING
COURSES AND DISTANCES:

NORTH 42.58 FEET“WEST 4,50 FEET; NORTH 54.00 FEET; WEST 18.00
FEET; NORTH 40.00 FETT; WEST 35.23 FEET; NORTH 61.81 FEET; EAST
10.00 FEET; AND THENCE NORTH 19.75 FEET TO A INTERSECTION WITH
THE NORTH LINE OF LO%-17, AFORESAID; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID
NORTH LINE OF LOT 17, BE{¥G ALSO THE SOUTH LINE OF EAST ONTARIO
STREET, A DISTANCE OF 47.07.TREET TO THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF
SAID LOT 17; THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE
OF SAID LOTS 17 AND 28, BEING ‘ALSO THE WESTERLY LINE OF NORTH
LAKE SHORE DRIVE, A DISTANCE O£-171.80 FEET, TO A POINT WHICH IS
68.827 FEET NORTHERLY OF THE SCUTH EAST CORNER OF LOT 28
AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTHWARDLY ALONG A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE
WEST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 437.218 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF
62.815 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 28, WHICH
POINT IS 22,452 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT
28; AND THENCE WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE 07 LOT 28, BEING ALSO
THE NORTH LINE OF EAST OHIO STREET, A DISTANCE OF 78,46 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, {LLINOIS;

69976896

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF LOTS 17 AND 28 IN BLOCK 31 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION
OF THE OGDEN ESTATES SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF BLOCKS 20, 31 AND 32 IN
KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 28, BEING ALSO THE NORTH LINE
OF EAST OHIO STREET, AT A POINT 148.33 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTH WEST
CORNER OF SAID LOT 28; AND RUNNING THENCE ALONG LINES WHICH ARE
PERPENDICULAR TO, OR PARALLEL WITH, THE AFORESAID SOUTH LINE OF LOT
28, RESPECTIVELY, THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES:

R1GI6L1 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/800 N. Lake Shore
} \vpentirAmondment

NORTH 42.68 FEET; WEST 4,50 FEET; NORTH 54.00 FEET: WEST 18.00 FEET;
NORTH 40.00 FEET: WEST 35.23 FEET; NORTH 61.81 FEET; EAST 10.00 FEET AND
THENCE NORTH 19,75 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTH LINE OF
LOT 17, AFORESAID; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF LOT 17, BEING
ALSO THE SOUTH LINE OF EAST ONTARIO STREET, A DISTANCE OF 47.07 FEET
TO THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF SAID 1.OT 17; THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY
ALONG THE EASTERLY LINES OF SAID LOTS 17 AND 28, BEING ALSO THE
WESTERLY LINE OF NORTH LAKE SHORE DRIVE, A DISTANCE OF 171.80 FEET,
TO A POINF WHICH IS 68,827 FEET NORTHERLY OF THE SOUTH EAST CORNER
OF LOT 28 AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTHWARDLY ALONG A CURVE CONCAVE TO
THE WEST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 437.218 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF
62.815 FEET TO A'POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 28, WHICH POINT IS
22.452 FEET WEST o7 THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 28; AND THENCE
WEST ALONG SAID ZCGUTH LINE OF LOT 28, BEING ALSO THE NORTH LINE OF
EAST OHIO STREET, AISTANCE OF 78.46 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGCIS;

PIN: 17-10.208-009

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

VACANT LAND AT
600 LAKE SHORE DRIVE
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

BANK PARCEL

THAT PART OF LOT 4 IN LINNEMAN'S DIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH EAST
QUARTER OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, FAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND PART OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 14,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIP/L. MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED ON SEPTEMBEX 10, 1953 AS
DOCUMENT 15716544, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF ELMHURST ROAD,
BEING SOFEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 4 AND 869.23 FEET SOUTH
OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 4; THENCE WEST PERPENDICULAR TO SAID
WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF ELMHURST ROAD, ADISTANCE OF 412.05 FEET TO
A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE NORTH WESTERLY ALONG A CURVE BEING
CONCAVE TO THE NORTH EAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 100 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 78.54 FEET: THENCE NORTH WEST TANGENT TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED CURVE, A DISTANCE OF 83.55 FEET; THENCE NORTH EAST
PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 496.13

k1326114

&
&
Lr%
o
g
Jo




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
P pansamendmant

FEET; THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO THE WEST RIGHT-OF-
WAY LINE OF ELMHURST ROAD, 191.02 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST RIGHT:-
OF-WAY LINE OF SAID ELMHURST ROAD, THENCE SQUTH ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF

WAY LINE 439,19 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COGK COUNTY,
JLLINOGIS.

PIN: 08.23.203-011
PROPERTY ADDRESS:

1700 S, ELMEURET ROAD
MT. PROSPECT, ILLINOIS

69926896

Risdnti4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




